 PRODUCT TECHNICAL SHEET
System TVR T. Technical data sheet wedge rings T1K/320÷800
EW INVEST  Warszawska 95, 74-200 Pyrzyce
Rings for adjusting the angle of inclination of the T1K manhole
Intended for:
• adjusting the angle of inclination of manholes and rainwater inlets, leveling the finials to the road's crosswise and
longitudinal slopes.
• direct foundation of flanged manholes and full inlets up to class D400 inclusive
• foundation of supporting elements of the TVR T system for direct support of manholes (setting plates T04) with foot
shapes of square and octagonal bodies and inlets (adapters supporting rainwater inlets from the TX/765 and
TX/4052/ group)
• direct foundation of the leading adapters (TXS) of the TVR T system for self-levelling manholes in the case of large
surface slopes (over 4%)
• adjusting the height of the chambers
 Wedge rings  T1K/320 ÷ 800:
Index DN(mm) DZ(mm) H1(mm) H2(mm) angle(%
)
angle(⁰) Weight(kg) class
T1K/320/9/22 320 485 9 22 2,69 1,54 2,0 D400
T1K/435/9/22 435 580 9 22 2,23 1,28 2,7 D400
T1K/500/9/22 500 650 9 22 2,01 1,15 3,2 D400
T1K/600/9/22 600 785 9 22 1,66 0,95 4,2 D400
T1K/620/15/28 620 850 15 28 1,54 0,88 8,8 D400
T1K/625/9/22 625 790 9 22 1,64 0,94 4,3 D400
System TVR T. Technical data sheet wedge rings T1K/320 ÷ 800
EW INVEST   Warszawska 95, 74-200 Pyrzyce
T1/635/30/60 635 785 30 60 3,82 2,19 10,4 D400
T1K/700/9/22 700 875 9 22 1,48 0,85 4,6 D400
T1K/800/15/28 800 960 15 28 1,36 0,78 6,1 D400
3.Application:
Plastic wedge rings  T1K and T1RK are an element of the near-surface top of sewage chambers  providing full support for cast
iron reinforcement.
They make it possible to adjust the inclination angle of manholes within the suggested range of up to 4% (2÷3 wedge rings) of